N01000	010342
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700142585307
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/13/0901021007 **35.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS DIVISION OF ARR 31 PH 1: 26
Office Use Only	Amand 1a 3/31/09

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

# NAME OF CORPORATION: SCHIPOLE YouthBuild, Inc. DOCUMENT NUMBER: NOTOODO10342

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Contact Person) ıld (Firm/ Company) (Address) (City/ State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

\$35 Filing Fee

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314  \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

<u>Street Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 16, 2009

JENNIFER TAYLOR SANFORD/SEMINOLE COUNTY YOUTHBUILD P.O. BOX 1788 SANFORD, FL 32772

SUBJECT: SEMINOLE YOUTHBUILD INC. Ref. Number: N07000010342

We have received your document for SEMINOLE YOUTHBUILD INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6964.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 409A00008799



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation	Og CREATE
Sampole Youth Build Inc. (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	AR J RA
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	1. 35

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

#### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.

B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)

C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)



D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)	
		, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 3

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Address **Type of Action** <u>Title</u> <u>Name</u> AH Woodruff Chair Add Remove V-Chair Exne Grace Âdd **D** Remove Sect. Frances Boyd Add Remove see attachment E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) ar nnen

# (attachment 2) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617 F.S. (Not for Profit)

### Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

Seminole YouthBuild, Inc.

# Article II Principal Office and Mailing Address

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

1151 East 28th Street, Sanford FL 32773

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

P.O. Box 1788, Sanford FL 32772

#### Article III Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Exclusively for charitable, professional, educational and civic purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to provide and to promote the educational and general social welfare of the youth in Central Florida, and for that purpose:

- a. to acquire, improve and operate any real or personal property or interest or rights therein or appurtenant thereto;
- b. to provide the youth of the area a safe place to learn, without regard to age, sex, color, creed, religion, or national origin;
- c. to improve the quality of life for all residents in the area by reducing crime in the area, educating youth in a vocational trade and general high school curriculum;
- d. to create a college fund and scholarships for youth education;
- e. to financially assist youth who want to attend the Youthbuild program in order to become employed without regard to age, sex, color, creed, religion, or national origin;
- f. to support educational and recreational programs for youth without regard to age, sex, color, creed, religion, or national origin

- g. to assist children and needy families and children in the community
- h. to assist, promote, support and enhance programs that address youth health and safety concerns and attendant needs;
- i. to lease facilities in which the youth advance theirs academic and vocational training objectives;
- j. to help youth to engage in and complete their matriculation toward gaining their high school diploma;
- k. to employ teaching assistance to design, coordinate and implement an education program directed toward fulfilling all education requirements for youth to gain their high school education and a diploma upon graduation;
- 1. to assist youth to engage and complete vocational training (i.e. carpentry, landscaping, drywall, roofing, OSHA safety regulations, auto mechanics, auto body repair, nursing, and other vocational endeavors);
- m. to employ an educator or educational organization to design, coordinate and implement an vocational program directed toward fulfilling all education requirements for youth to gain certification in specific area upon graduation;
- n. to provide youth with supplies needed for high school education to including books, textbooks, computers, computer programs etc.;
- o. to provide at risk youth with supplies needed for vocational training to including tools, safety protective gear, training materials, uniforms, books, textbooks, computer programs etc.;
- p. to employ a career counselor to design, coordinate and implement a job development curriculum directed toward assisting with resume development, job searching skills, employment interviews and job placement.
- q. to employ a director to design, coordinate and implement program and to and oversee the daily operations
- r. to transact any and all lawful business which nonprofit corporations may conduct pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida

### Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the officers and directors are elected or appointed shall be governed by those procedures provided in the bi laws.

## Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

1. Art Woodruff-Chairman 400 E. Lake Mary Blvd Sanford, FL 32773

- 2. Gene Grace-Vice Chair 400 E. Lake Mary Blvd Sanford, FL 32773
- 3. Robert Kinney-Treasurer 1548 Seminola Blvd Ste 141 Casselberry, FL 32707
- 4. Frances Boyd- Secretary 853 SR 436 Suite 133 Casselberry, FL 32707
- 5. Jennifer G. Taylor-President 1151 East 28<sup>th</sup> Street Sanford, FL 32773

#### Article VI Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida address of the registered agent is:

Jennifer G. Taylor 1151 East 28<sup>th</sup> Street Sanford, FL 32773

#### Article VII Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jennifer G. Taylor 1151 East 28<sup>th</sup> Street Sanford, FL 32773

### **Article VII Dissolution of Corporation**

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code mandates, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in Seminole County, Florida where which the principal office of the corporation is located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

, , ,		· · ·	(Attachment 1)	
	Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
	Tres.	Robert Kinney	1548 Seminola Blvd Casselberry, FL 32707	Add

- - .. .. .....

•

• •

\_\_\_\_ ... . . . . .

The date of each amendment	(s) adoption: February 24, 2009
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days wher amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s)

#### (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Dated FEbruary 24, 20 a Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3